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97722 - MAR SR 37 8.440

PID: Project Name: Primary Work Category: Sponsoring Agency: Air Quality Status:
97722 MAR SR 37 8.440 Bridge Preservation DISTRICT 6-PLANNING Exempt

ODOT Dist(s): Locale: MPO(s) / RTPO(s): Performance Measures: STIP Type:
06 MAR CORPO Group

Termini:

Total Project 

Estimate:
Village of LaRue; 0.26 mi S of SR 95 over Scioto River $3,989,848

Description:
Bridge replacement.

TIP Project Comments:

STIP Phases

Phase STIP Fund Type Prior Years 2026 2027 2028 2029 Future Years Total

Labor $ - $23,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $23,000

State $ - $680,800 $ - $ - $ - $ - $680,800

CO

Preservation $ - $2,723,200 $ - $ - $ - $ - $2,723,200

Total CO $ - $3,427,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $3,427,000

Total $ - $3,427,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $3,427,000

98180 - MAR SR 231 1.040

PID: Project Name: Primary Work Category: Sponsoring Agency: Air Quality Status:
98180 MAR SR 231 1.040 Bridge Preservation DISTRICT 6-PLANNING Exempt

ODOT Dist(s): Locale: MPO(s) / RTPO(s): Performance Measures: STIP Type:
06 MAR CORPO Group

Termini:

Total Project 

Estimate:
Morral east edge of Village Corp $832,000

Description:
Rehabilitate MAR-231-1.04 over Owings Ditch - replace slab bridge (R/W possible) 

TIP Project Comments:

STIP Phases

Phase STIP Fund Type Prior Years 2026 2027 2028 2029 Future Years Total

Labor $ - $ - $ - $32,000 $ - $ - $32,000CO

State $ - $ - $ - $800,000 $ - $ - $800,000

Total CO $ - $ - $ - $832,000 $ - $ - $832,000

Total $ - $ - $ - $832,000 $ - $ - $832,000

2026-2029 CORPO Highway TIP ODOT  E-STIP

Generated By E-STIP on 04/01/2025 01:19:14 PM Page 1 



108157 - MAR-4D/309-0.00/15.35

PID: Project Name: Primary Work Category: Sponsoring Agency: Air Quality Status:
108157 MAR-4D/309-0.00/15.35 Roadway Minor Rehab Marion, City of Exempt

ODOT Dist(s): Locale: MPO(s) / RTPO(s): Performance Measures: STIP Type:
06 MAR CORPO Group

Termini:

Total Project 

Estimate:
MAR-4D-0.00-0.482 & 0.763-1.43(Patten-W Walnut), MAR-309-15.35-15.71 (Marion-95) & MAR-309-17.25-17.57 (95-Church 

St)

$1,610,220

Description:
Urban Paving with the City of Marion 

 

AC Overlay without Repairs: 

MAR-4D-0.00-0.482 & 0.763-1.43 

MAR-309-15.35-15.71 & 17.25-17.57

TIP Project Comments:
CTP ID: N/A 

Bicycle and Pedestrian Components Included: N/A 

Additional Project Information: N/A 

STIP Phases

Phase STIP Fund Type Prior Years 2026 2027 2028 2029 Future Years Total

Local $ - $217,936 $ - $ - $ - $ - $217,936

Preservation $ - $871,744 $ - $ - $ - $ - $871,744

CO

MPO STBG $ - $380,540 $ - $ - $ - $ - $380,540

Total CO $ - $1,470,220 $ - $ - $ - $ - $1,470,220

Total $ - $1,470,220 $ - $ - $ - $ - $1,470,220

2026-2029 CORPO Highway TIP ODOT  E-STIP
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110549 - MAR SR 37 8.03

PID: Project Name: Primary Work Category: Sponsoring Agency: Air Quality Status:
110549 MAR SR 37 8.03 Roadway Minor Rehab DISTRICT 6-PLANNING Exempt

ODOT Dist(s): Locale: MPO(s) / RTPO(s): Performance Measures: STIP Type:
06 MAR CORPO Group

Termini:

Total Project 

Estimate:
MAR-37-8.03 to 8.40; Half St to 0.06 mi. north of S Corp Limit for Village of LaRue $145,567

Description:
MAR 37 Resurfacing Project 

 

MAR-37-8.03 to 8.40; Half St to 0.06 mi. north of S Corp Limit for Village of LaRue 

 

Asphalt concrete Overlay with pavement repairs

TIP Project Comments:
CTP ID: N/A 

Bicycle and Pedestrian Components Included: N/A 

Additional Project Information: N/A 

STIP Phases

Phase STIP Fund Type Prior Years 2026 2027 2028 2029 Future Years Total

State $ - $24,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $24,000

Preservation $ - $96,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $96,000

CO

Labor $ - $15,567 $ - $ - $ - $ - $15,567

Total CO $ - $135,567 $ - $ - $ - $ - $135,567

Total $ - $135,567 $ - $ - $ - $ - $135,567

2026-2029 CORPO Highway TIP ODOT  E-STIP
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112119 - MAR-23-4.10 Ditch Clean Out

PID: Project Name: Primary Work Category: Sponsoring Agency: Air Quality Status:
112119 MAR-23-4.10 Ditch Clean 

Out

Drainage System Maintenance DISTRICT 6-MAINTENANCE Exempt

ODOT Dist(s): Locale: MPO(s) / RTPO(s): Performance Measures: STIP Type:
06 MAR CORPO Group

Termini:

Total Project 

Estimate:
MAR US 23 from Newman-Cardington Rd (TR 123) to the rest area north of Owens Rd (CR 108) $380,500

Description:
MAR US 23 from Newman-Cardington Rd (TR 123) to the rest area north of Owens Rd (CR 108) 

Clean out and repair drainage ditch on east side of the road to restore function

TIP Project Comments:
CTP ID: N/A 

Bicycle and Pedestrian Components Included: N/A 

Additional Project Information: N/A 

STIP Phases

Phase STIP Fund Type Prior Years 2026 2027 2028 2029 Future Years Total

Labor $ - $ - $10,000 $ - $ - $ - $10,000CO

State $265,500 $ - $100,000 $ - $ - $ - $365,500

Total CO $265,500 $ - $110,000 $ - $ - $ - $375,500

Total $265,500 $ - $110,000 $ - $ - $ - $375,500

2026-2029 CORPO Highway TIP ODOT  E-STIP
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112677 - MAR-23/529-7.86&10.06/2.8

PID: Project Name: Primary Work Category: Sponsoring Agency: Air Quality Status:
112677 MAR-23/529-

7.86&10.06/2.8

Bridge Preservation DISTRICT 6-BRIDGES Exempt

ODOT Dist(s): Locale: MPO(s) / RTPO(s): Performance Measures: STIP Type:
06 MAR CORPO Bridge (NHS) Group

Termini:

Total Project 

Estimate:
MAR 23-7.85 & 10.05 and MAR-529-2.77; US23 bridges over SR 529 and SR 95 and SR 529 bridge over Graves creek $6,735,875

Description:
Rehab of five structures: 

US 23 over SR 529 L&R (MAR-23-7.85) 

US 23 over SR 95 L&R (MAR-23-10.05) 

SR 529 over Graves Creek (MAR-529-2.77)

TIP Project Comments:
CTP ID: N/A 

Bicycle and Pedestrian Components Included: N/A 

Additional Project Information: N/A 

STIP Phases

Phase STIP Fund Type Prior Years 2026 2027 2028 2029 Future Years Total

State $ - $1,155,600 $ - $ - $ - $ - $1,155,600

Preservation $ - $4,622,400 $ - $ - $ - $ - $4,622,400

CO

Labor $ - $66,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $66,000

Total CO $ - $5,844,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $5,844,000

Total $ - $5,844,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $5,844,000

2026-2029 CORPO Highway TIP ODOT  E-STIP

Generated By E-STIP on 04/01/2025 01:19:14 PM Page 5 



114818 - MAR-95-17.90 (at Jamesway)

PID: Project Name: Primary Work Category: Sponsoring Agency: Air Quality Status:
114818 MAR-95-17.90 (at 

Jamesway)

Intersection Improvement (Safety) DISTRICT 6-PLANNING Exempt

ODOT Dist(s): Locale: MPO(s) / RTPO(s): Performance Measures: STIP Type:
06 MAR CORPO Safety Group

Termini:

Total Project 

Estimate:
MAR SR 95 at Jamesway Dr. intersection $2,648,908

Description:
Add a northbound right turn lane, extend westbound left turn lane and rebuild signal at the MAR SR 95 at Jamesway Dr. intersection. 

TIP Project Comments:
CTP ID: N/A 

Bicycle and Pedestrian Components Included: N/A 

Additional Project Information: N/A 

STIP Phases

Phase STIP Fund Type Prior Years 2026 2027 2028 2029 Future Years Total

Labor $ - $126,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $126,000

Safety $ - $1,651,500 $ - $ - $ - $ - $1,651,500

CO

State $ - $183,500 $ - $ - $ - $ - $183,500

Total CO $ - $1,961,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $1,961,000

Total $ - $1,961,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $1,961,000

2026-2029 CORPO Highway TIP ODOT  E-STIP
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115180 - DEL-257-4.89

PID: Project Name: Primary Work Category: Sponsoring Agency: Air Quality Status:
115180 DEL-257-4.89 Bridge Preservation DISTRICT 6-PLANNING Exempt

ODOT Dist(s): Locale: MPO(s) / RTPO(s): Performance Measures: STIP Type:
06 DEL, MAR CORPO, MORPC Group

Termini:

Total Project 

Estimate:
DEL-257-4.89 $39,371

Description:
Culvert invert repair of DEL-257-4.89 

TIP Project Comments:
CTP ID: N/A 

Bicycle and Pedestrian Components Included: N/A 

Additional Project Information: N/A 

STIP Phases

Phase STIP Fund Type Prior Years 2026 2027 2028 2029 Future Years Total

State $ - $ - $ - $ - $21,256 $ - $21,256CO

Labor $ - $ - $ - $ - $2,115 $ - $2,115

Total CO $ - $ - $ - $ - $23,371 $ - $23,371

Total $ - $ - $ - $ - $23,371 $ - $23,371

115885 - MAR-309-15.66

PID: Project Name: Primary Work Category: Sponsoring Agency: Air Quality Status:
115885 MAR-309-15.66 Railroad Crossing Protection Ohio Rail Development Commission Exempt

ODOT Dist(s): Locale: MPO(s) / RTPO(s): Performance Measures: STIP Type:
06 MAR CORPO Group

Termini:

Total Project 

Estimate:
MAR SR 309, Kenton Avenue, City of Marion, at the CSX grade crossing DOT # 261540P. $758,976

Description:
Traffic signal upgrade to include preemption at SR 309 / Kenton Street & W Center Street.  Interconnect will be made available for the CSX 

Transportation grade crossing DOT 261540P.  Installation will include any ancillary work to make warning devices function as designed, MUTCD 

compliant, and visible to roadway user. 

TIP Project Comments:

STIP Phases

Phase STIP Fund Type Prior Years 2026 2027 2028 2029 Future Years Total

Labor $ - $ - $45,900 $ - $ - $ - $45,900CO

Rail $ - $ - $459,790 $ - $ - $ - $459,790

Total CO $ - $ - $505,690 $ - $ - $ - $505,690

Total $ - $ - $505,690 $ - $ - $ - $505,690

2026-2029 CORPO Highway TIP ODOT  E-STIP
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116621 - MAR-309/VAR-18.78/VAR

PID: Project Name: Primary Work Category: Sponsoring Agency: Air Quality Status:
116621 MAR-309/VAR-18.78/VAR Roadway Minor Rehab DISTRICT 6-PLANNING Exempt

ODOT Dist(s): Locale: MPO(s) / RTPO(s): Performance Measures: STIP Type:
06 MAR CORPO Pavement (Non-Interstate NHS) Group

Termini:

Total Project 

Estimate:
Pavement maintenance in Marion County on SR 309, SR 95, SR 203, SR 37. $4,274,521

Description:
Pavement maintenance in Marion County on SR 309, SR 95, SR 203, SR 37. 

 

Resurfacing and guardrail improvements in Marion County at the following locations: 

MAR-309-18.78-20.26, MAR-309-20.81-22.78, MAR-37-7.29-8.032, MAR-203-7.74-13.00, MAR-95-16.98-17.90 & MAR-95-18.31-18.48. 

 

 

TIP Project Comments:
CTP ID: N/A 

Bicycle and Pedestrian Components Included: N/A 

Additional Project Information: N/A 

STIP Phases

Phase STIP Fund Type Prior Years 2026 2027 2028 2029 Future Years Total

State $ - $ - $824,637 $ - $ - $ - $824,637

Preservation $ - $ - $3,298,547 $ - $ - $ - $3,298,547

CO

Labor $ - $ - $151,337 $ - $ - $ - $151,337

Total CO $ - $ - $4,274,521 $ - $ - $ - $4,274,521

Total $ - $ - $4,274,521 $ - $ - $ - $4,274,521

2026-2029 CORPO Highway TIP ODOT  E-STIP
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116753 - MAR-95-5.80 (Storm Sewer)

PID: Project Name: Primary Work Category: Sponsoring Agency: Air Quality Status:
116753 MAR-95-5.80 (Storm 

Sewer)

Bridge / Culvert Maintenance DISTRICT 6-ENGINEERING Exempt

ODOT Dist(s): Locale: MPO(s) / RTPO(s): Performance Measures: STIP Type:
06 MAR CORPO Group

Termini:

Total Project 

Estimate:
MAR-95-5.80 (East of New Bloomington) $520,000

Description:
Storm sewer upgrade project 

 

MAR-95-5.80 (East of New Bloomington)

TIP Project Comments:
CTP ID: N/A 

Bicycle and Pedestrian Components Included: N/A 

Additional Project Information: N/A 

STIP Phases

Phase STIP Fund Type Prior Years 2026 2027 2028 2029 Future Years Total

Preservation $ - $ - $ - $ - $400,000 $ - $400,000

Labor $ - $ - $ - $ - $20,000 $ - $20,000

CO

State $ - $ - $ - $ - $100,000 $ - $100,000

Total CO $ - $ - $ - $ - $520,000 $ - $520,000

Total $ - $ - $ - $ - $520,000 $ - $520,000

2026-2029 CORPO Highway TIP ODOT  E-STIP

Generated By E-STIP on 04/01/2025 01:19:14 PM Page 9 



119198 - MAR SR 95 0.45

PID: Project Name: Primary Work Category: Sponsoring Agency: Air Quality Status:
119198 MAR SR 95 0.45 Roadway Minor Rehab DISTRICT 6-PLANNING Exempt

ODOT Dist(s): Locale: MPO(s) / RTPO(s): Performance Measures: STIP Type:
06 MAR CORPO Group

Termini:

Total Project 

Estimate:
MAR-95-0.45-4.48 (LaRue East Corp limit to New Bloomington South Corp limit) $1,871,506

Description:
General System Resurfacing project on MAR-95: 

 

Asphalt concrete overlay with repairs on MAR-95-0.45-4.48 (LaRue East Corp limit to New Bloomington South Corp limit)

TIP Project Comments:
CTP ID: N/A 

Bicycle and Pedestrian Components Included: N/A 

Additional Project Information: N/A 

STIP Phases

Phase STIP Fund Type Prior Years 2026 2027 2028 2029 Future Years Total

State $ - $360,949 $ - $ - $ - $ - $360,949

Labor $ - $66,762 $ - $ - $ - $ - $66,762

CO

Preservation $ - $1,443,795 $ - $ - $ - $ - $1,443,795

Total CO $ - $1,871,506 $ - $ - $ - $ - $1,871,506

Total $ - $1,871,506 $ - $ - $ - $ - $1,871,506

2026-2029 CORPO Highway TIP ODOT  E-STIP

Generated By E-STIP on 04/01/2025 01:19:14 PM Page 10 



119200 - MAR SR 47 2.95

PID: Project Name: Primary Work Category: Sponsoring Agency: Air Quality Status:
119200 MAR SR 47 2.95 Roadway Minor Rehab DISTRICT 6-PLANNING Exempt

ODOT Dist(s): Locale: MPO(s) / RTPO(s): Performance Measures: STIP Type:
06 MAR CORPO Group

Termini:

Total Project 

Estimate:
MAR-47-2.95-8.34 $1,654,412

Description:
General System resurfacing project: 

 

Asphalt Concrete Overlay with repairs: MAR-47-2.95-8.34

TIP Project Comments:
CTP ID: N/A 

Bicycle and Pedestrian Components Included: N/A 

Additional Project Information: N/A 

STIP Phases

Phase STIP Fund Type Prior Years 2026 2027 2028 2029 Future Years Total

Labor $ - $ - $ - $55,210 $ - $ - $55,210

Preservation $ - $ - $ - $1,279,362 $ - $ - $1,279,362

CO

State $ - $ - $ - $319,840 $ - $ - $319,840

Total CO $ - $ - $ - $1,654,412 $ - $ - $1,654,412

Total $ - $ - $ - $1,654,412 $ - $ - $1,654,412

2026-2029 CORPO Highway TIP ODOT  E-STIP

Generated By E-STIP on 04/01/2025 01:19:14 PM Page 11 



119241 - MAR/MRW PAVE FY28

PID: Project Name: Primary Work Category: Sponsoring Agency: Air Quality Status:
119241 MAR/MRW PAVE FY28 Pavement Maintenance DISTRICT 6-PLANNING Exempt

ODOT Dist(s): Locale: MPO(s) / RTPO(s): Performance Measures: STIP Type:
06 MAR, MRW CORPO Group

Termini:

Total Project 

Estimate:
Various Locations $3,716,706

Description:
Pavement maintenance at various location at Morrow and Marion County.

TIP Project Comments:
CTP ID: N/A 

Bicycle and Pedestrian Components Included: N/A 

Additional Project Information: N/A

STIP Phases

Phase STIP Fund Type Prior Years 2026 2027 2028 2029 Future Years Total

State $ - $ - $ - $719,811 $ - $ - $719,811

Labor $ - $ - $ - $117,653 $ - $ - $117,653

CO

Preservation $ - $ - $ - $2,879,242 $ - $ - $2,879,242

Total CO $ - $ - $ - $3,716,706 $ - $ - $3,716,706

Total $ - $ - $ - $3,716,706 $ - $ - $3,716,706

119273 - MAR-746-9.05

PID: Project Name: Primary Work Category: Sponsoring Agency: Air Quality Status:
119273 MAR-746-9.05 Bridge Preservation DISTRICT 6-PLANNING Exempt

ODOT Dist(s): Locale: MPO(s) / RTPO(s): Performance Measures: STIP Type:
06 MAR CORPO Group

Termini:

Total Project 

Estimate:
MAR-746-9.05; structure over Olentangy River south of Caledonia $550,000

Description:
MAR-746-9.05 replace deck on structure over the Olentangy River (SFN 5103932)

TIP Project Comments:

STIP Phases

Phase STIP Fund Type Prior Years 2026 2027 2028 2029 Future Years Total

State $ - $ - $100,000 $ - $ - $ - $100,000

Labor $ - $ - $50,000 $ - $ - $ - $50,000

CO

Preservation $ - $ - $400,000 $ - $ - $ - $400,000

Total CO $ - $ - $550,000 $ - $ - $ - $550,000

Total $ - $ - $550,000 $ - $ - $ - $550,000

2026-2029 CORPO Highway TIP ODOT  E-STIP
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121486 - D06 Micro FY27

PID: Project Name: Primary Work Category: Sponsoring Agency: Air Quality Status:
121486 D06 Micro FY27 Pavement Maintenance DISTRICT 6-PLANNING Exempt

ODOT Dist(s): Locale: MPO(s) / RTPO(s): Performance Measures: STIP Type:
06 MAR, MRW, PIC CORPO Group

Termini:

Total Project 

Estimate:
Various Locations $3,209,563

Description:
Micro surfacing project on various routes in District 6. 

 

Micro surfacing project with guardrail upgrades as needed and other miscellaneous work. 

 

MAR-98, MAR-309, MRW-309 and PIC-22

TIP Project Comments:
CTP ID: N/A 

Bicycle and Pedestrian Components Included: N/A 

Additional Project Information: N/A

STIP Phases

Phase STIP Fund Type Prior Years 2026 2027 2028 2029 Future Years Total

Preservation $ - $ - $2,567,650 $ - $ - $ - $2,567,650CO

State $ - $ - $641,913 $ - $ - $ - $641,913

Total CO $ - $ - $3,209,563 $ - $ - $ - $3,209,563

Total $ - $ - $3,209,563 $ - $ - $ - $3,209,563

2026-2029 CORPO Highway TIP ODOT  E-STIP
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121540 - MAR CR 148 1.20

PID: Project Name: Primary Work Category: Sponsoring Agency: Air Quality Status:
121540 MAR CR 148 1.20 Bridge Preservation MARION COUNTY ENGINEER Exempt

ODOT Dist(s): Locale: MPO(s) / RTPO(s): Performance Measures: STIP Type:
06 MAR CORPO Group

Termini:

Total Project 

Estimate:
CR 148 over Riffle Creek, East of SR 98 $711,900

Description:
MAR-CR 148B-1.20 (Firstenberger Rd) Rehab bridge over Riffle Creek.  Design/Build.  SFN 5132509

TIP Project Comments:

STIP Phases

Phase STIP Fund Type Prior Years 2026 2027 2028 2029 Future Years Total

Local Programs $ - $ - $549,100 $ - $ - $ - $549,100CO

Local $ - $ - $54,900 $ - $ - $ - $54,900

Total CO $ - $ - $604,000 $ - $ - $ - $604,000

DD Local Programs $ - $ - $54,900 $ - $ - $ - $54,900

Total DD $ - $ - $54,900 $ - $ - $ - $54,900

Total $ - $ - $658,900 $ - $ - $ - $658,900

122349 - MAR-231-3.42

PID: Project Name: Primary Work Category: Sponsoring Agency: Air Quality Status:
122349 MAR-231-3.42 Bridge Preservation DISTRICT 6-PLANNING Exempt

ODOT Dist(s): Locale: MPO(s) / RTPO(s): Performance Measures: STIP Type:
06 MAR CORPO Bridge (NHS) Group

Termini:

Total Project 

Estimate:
MAR SR 231 over US 23 (SFN 5103215) $322,300

Description:
MAR SR 231 over US 23; Repair damage caused by a vehicle hit

TIP Project Comments:

STIP Phases

Phase STIP Fund Type Prior Years 2026 2027 2028 2029 Future Years Total

Labor $ - $29,300 $ - $ - $ - $ - $29,300CO

State $ - $293,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $293,000

Total CO $ - $322,300 $ - $ - $ - $ - $322,300

Total $ - $322,300 $ - $ - $ - $ - $322,300

2026-2029 CORPO Highway TIP ODOT  E-STIP
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